

April 2, 2018

To All Banks in the Twelfth Federal Reserve District

The Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, acting under delegated authority, has approved the application of South County Bank, N.A., Rancho Santa Margarita, California, to retain membership in the Federal Reserve System following its conversion to a state-chartered bank, effective today. The bank has been renamed CalWest Bank.

CalWest Bank, which is in our San Francisco zone, will retain ABA transit number 122242982 and the encoded routing symbol 90-4298/1222.

Executive Officers

Glenn Gray, President and Chief Executive Officer Najan Salduddin, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Bradford Hoover, Executive Vice President and Chief Credit Officer Mark Weld, Executive Vice President and Chief Operations Officer

Directors

Kenneth Karmin, Chairman
William Black
Fadi Cheika
Jonathon Glaser
Glenn Gray
Clifford Lord, Jr.
Richard Mandel
Jeremy Zhu

We look forward to the bank's continued membership in the Federal Reserve System.

Very truly yours,

John C. Williams
President and Chief Executive Officer

101 Market Street, San Francisco, CA 94105 www.frbsf.org